
Ring One Geoffrey Dummingan   QFA 

Group One Kittens 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 18 Mshindi Reflection Loren Jones 

2nd 15 Minosa Sheeza Doll Pam Coyte 

3rd 12 Jipushi Tammy Tell Me True Julie Anderson 
4

th
 14 Jipushi A Summer Place Julie Anderson 

5th 23 Coolcoons Strawberry Blonde Fiona Cooper & Mary-Jo Bailey 

Group One Entire Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st  28 Birali Loki Alison Moore 

2nd 32 Adorable Gidget Is The One Julie Anderson 

3rd 29 Minosa Eternal Flame Greg & Jenny Weekes 
Group One Desexed 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 34 GL DB GD CH Minosa Milly Rose Pam Coyte 

2nd  37 Kiyomi Charlie Son Of Dia Lucana Kapovic & Anthony Martens 

3rd 36 CH Admat Coffee N Cream Yvonne Lenger 

BEST GROUP ONE EXHIBIT - Mshindi Reflection Loren Jones 

Group Two Kittens 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 43 Nevabay Andrei Zhenya Aaron & Helena Sugar 
2nd 41 Nevabay La Nympha Pretty Please Aaron & Helena Sugar 

3rd 48 Kalinya YJ Sherwood Tony & Bev Hurry 

4
th

 46 Kalinya SD Beejay Tony & Bev Hurry 

5th 47 Kalinya SD Garvan Tony & Bev Hurry 

Group Two Entire Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1
st

 51 GD CH ANCATS CH Murmurelius Elisey (Imp Jpn) Aaron & Helena Sugar 
2nd 53 CH Trilian PW Alaska Grant & Penny Richardson 

3rd 52 Kalinya OM Jazzi Tony & Bev Hurry 

4th 54 ACF AoE SL DB GD CH Puresweet Pacific Wulfenite (Imp JPN) Grant & Penny Richardson 

Group Two Desexed Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 55 Nevabay I Am The Russian Queen Aaron & Helena Sugar 

BEST GROUP TWO EXHIBIT – GD CH ANCATS CH Murmurelius Elisey (Imp Jpn) Aaron & Helena Sugar 

Group Three Kittens 
 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 
1

st
 62 Banyalla Maximus Grant & Theresa Johnson 

2
nd

 65 Pixieroo Colossus Michael Phillips & Richard Frame 

3rd 61 Ambritt Shakin Up A Sand Storm Hazel & Jeanette Rossiter 

4th 67 Samnicki Czar Izabella Robyn Hackworthy 

5
th

 63 Shyann Blue Wolf Ann Elphick 

Group Three Entire Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 
1st 76 Raskirova La Belle Jeane Brad & Di Stokes 

2nd 70 CH Merindalee Dustin Hoffman Ben White & Wendy Newton 

3rd 80 GD CH. NSWCFA DB GD CH Banyalla Ears Te Impress Brad & Sharon Curtis 

4th 73 Awayfarr Simple Image Hazel Farraway 

5
th

  74 3Rivers Ohlate Kuta Michael Phillips & Richard Frame 

Group Three Desexed Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 
1st 84 Haxtendorf Czar Ziva (Imp NZ) Robyn Hackworthy 

2nd 85 Vivace Jewel Of The Sun Dianne Lenger 

3
rd

 82 Trilian Koji Grant & Penny Richardson 

4th 81 ANCATS GL DB GD CH NATIONAL CH Marshallpark Harry Potter Hazel & Jeanette Rossiter 

5th 83 Raska Emerald Leaf Sakura Mr & Mrs Ramsay 

BEST GROUP THREE EXHIBIT – Banyalla Maximus Grant & Theresa Johnson 

SUPREME ALL BREEDS EXHIBIT RING 1  –  BANYALLA MAXIMUS  GRANT & THERESA JOHNSON 

 



Ring Two – Jenny Weekes CATS NSW 

Group One Kittens 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 
1st 23 Coolcoons Strawberry Blonde Fiona Cooper & Mary-Jo Bailey 

2nd 15 Minosa Sheeza Doll Pam Coyte 

3rd 12 Jipushi Tammy Tell Me True Julie Anderson 

4th 27 Everdolls Bellissimo Lucana Kapovic & Anthony Martens 
5th 18 Mshindi Reflection Loren Jones 

Group One Entire Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st  32 Adorable Gidget Is The One Julie Anderson 

Group One Desexed 

 Catalogue  Exhibitor 

1st 34 GL DB GD CH Minosa Milly Rose Pam Coyte 
2

nd
  37 Kiyomi Charlie Son Of Dia Lucana Kapovic & Anthony Martens 

3rd 36 CH Admat Coffee N Cream Yvonne Pender 

BEST GROUP ONE EXHIBIT - Coolcoons Strawberry Blonde Fiona Cooper & Mary-Jo Bailey 

Group Two Kittens 
 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 42 Nevabay Andrusha Evgenii Aaron & Helena Sugar 

2
nd

 45 Trilian GM Denver Grant & Penny Richardson 

3rd 46 Kalinya SD Beejay Tony & Bev Hurry 

4th 48 Kalinya YJ Sherwood Tony & Bev Hurry 
5th 47 Kalinya SD Garvan Tony & Bev Hurry 

Group Two Entire Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 51 GD CH ANCATS CH Murmurellius Elisey (Imp Jpn) Aaron & Helena Sugar 

2nd 53 CH Trilian PW Alaska Grant & Penny Richardson 

3
rd

 54 ACF AoE SL DB GD CH Puresweet Pacific Wulfenite (Imp JPN) Grant & Penny Richardson 

4th 52 Kalinya OM Jazzi Tony & Bev Hurry 

Group Two Desexed Cats 
 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 55 Nevabay I Am The Russian Queen Aaron & Helena Sugar 

BEST GROUP TWO EXHIBIT – Nevabay Andrusha Evgenii Aaron & Helena Sugar 

Group Three Kittens 
 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 61 Ambritt Shakin Up A Sand Storm Hazel & Jeanette Rossiter 

2nd 67 Samnicki Czar Isabella Robyn Hackworthy 

3rd 64 Barcoo Sooty Irene Chandler 

4th 63 Shyann Blue Wolf Ann Elphick 
5

th
 65 Pixieroo Colossus Michael Phillips & Richard Frame 

Group Three Entire Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 70 CH Merindalee Dustin Hoffman Ben White & Wendy Newton 

2nd 72 Kalame Cleocatra Ann Elphick 

3
rd

 80 GD CH. NSWCFA DB GD CH Banyalla Ears Te Impress Brad & Sharon Curtis 

4th 78 Samnicki Czar Tovarich Robyn Hackworthy 
5th 74 3Rivers Ohlate Kuta Michael Phillips & Richard Frame 

Group Three Desexed Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 82 Trilian Koji Grant & Penny Richardson 

2nd 81 ANCATS GL DB GD CH NATIONAL CH Marshallpark Harry Potter Hazel & Jeanette Rossiter 

3rd 85 Vivace Jewel Of The Sun Dianne Lenger 

4th 84 Haxtendorf Czar Ziva (Imp NZ) Robyn Hackworthy 
5th 83 Raska Emerald Leaf Sakura Mr & Mrs Ramsay 

BEST GROUP THREE EXHIBIT – CH Merindalee Dustin Hoffman Ban White & Wendy Newton 

SUPREME ALL BREEDS EXHIBIT IN SHOW RING 2 –  NEVABAY ANDRUSHA EVGENII  AARON & HELENA SUGAR 

 



Bonus Ring – Hazel Rossiter CATS NSW  

Group Two Kittens 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 45 Trilian GM Denver Grant & Penny Richardson 

2nd 43 Nevabay Andrei Zhenya Aaron & Helena Sugar 

3rd 47 Kalinya SD Garvan Tony & Bev Hurry 
4

th
 48 Kalinya YJ Sherwood Tony & Bev Hurry 

5th 41 Nevabay La Nympha Pretty Please Aaron & Helena Sugar 

Group Two Entire Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 51 GD CH ANCATS Murmurellius Elisey (Imp JPN) Aaron & Helena Sugar 

2nd 54 ACF AoE SL DB GD CH Puresweet Pacific Wulfenite (Imp JPN) Grant & Penny Richardson 

3rd 53 CH Trilian PW Alaska Grant & Penny Richardson 
4th 52 Kalinya OM Jazzi Tony & Bev Hurry 

Group Two Desexed Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 55 Nevabay I Am The Russian Queen Aaron & Helena Sugar 

BEST GROUP TWO EXHIBIT – GD CH ANCATS Murmurellius Elisey (Imp JPN) Aaron & Helena Sugar 

Group Three Kittens 
 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 62 Banyalla Maximus Grant & Theresa Johnson 

2nd 64 Barcoo Sooty Irene Chandler 
3rd 65 Pixieroo Colossus Michael Phillips & Richard Frame 

4th 67 Samnicki Czar Izabella Robyn Hackworthy 

5th 63 Shyann Blue Wolf Ann Elphick 

Group Three Entire Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 71 DB GD CH Swift Dr Pepper Ben White & Wendy Newton 

2
nd

 72 Kalame Cleocatra Ann Elphick 
3rd 75 CH TICA SGC Alsoomse Guardianofthepople Michael Phillips & Richard Frame 

4th 78 Samnicki Czar Tovarich Robyn Hackworthy 

5th  80 GD CH. NSWCFA DB GD CH Banyalla Ears Te Impress Brad & Sharon Curtis 

Group Three Desexed Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 84 Haxtendorf Czar Ziva (Imp NZ) Robyn Hackworthy 

2nd 83 Raska Emerald Leaf Sakura Mr & Mrs Ramsay 
3

rd
 82 Trilian Koji Grant & Penny Richardson 

4th 85 Vivace Jewel Of The Sun Dianne Lenger 

BEST GROUP THREE EXHIBIT – DB GD CH Swift Dr Pepper Ben White & Wendy Newton 

  Ring 1 Geoffrey Dummigan QFA 

Companion Kittens 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 1 Mittens Mr & Mrs Ramsay 

2nd 2 Sinatra Grant & Penny Richardson 

Companion Desexed Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 
1st 4 Tobie Stevie Cross 

2
nd

 3 Patches Grant & Penny Richardson 

 

Ring 2 Jenny Weekes  CATS NSW 

Companion Kittens 
 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 2 Sinatra Grant & Penny Richardson 

2nd 1 Mittens Mr & Mrs Ramsay 

Companion Desexed Cats 

 Catalogue Exhibit Exhibitor 

1st 3 Patches Grant & Penny Richardson 

2nd 4 Tobie Stevie Cross 

HAZEL ROSSITER AWARDED SUPREME COMPANION IN SHOW – SINATRA.  GRANT & PENNY RICHARDSON 


